

# 2024 Stephen H. McDonald & Associates OKASBO Conference Scholarship Program

This application should be used if you wish to apply for an OKASBO scholarship.

2024 OKASBO Spring Conference April 24-25, 2024 Embassy Suites, Norman, OK

As a Silver Partner with OKASBO, **Stephen H. McDonald & Associates** is the proud sponsor of the **Stephen H. McDonald & Associates** OKASBO Conference Scholarship Program. This program provides an excellent opportunity for new and aspiring school business officials to become part of the OKASBO family. The scholarships provide financial assistance to attend the OKASBO state convention, where you will be able to network with colleagues, participate in professional development, and explore the variety of school business resources that OKASBO has to offer.

## What Does the Scholarship Cover?

**Stephen H. McDonald & Associates** will award ten (10) OKASBO Conference Scholarships. The scholarships will be divided equally between the Fall and Spring Conferences. The scholarships will pay for convention registration and a hotel room for two nights.

## Do I Qualify?

The OKASBO Convention Scholarship applicant should be a school business official who would not be likely to attend due to a lack of funding from their school district, or a school business employee that has never attended the annual OKASBO Convention. Top priority will be given to new attendees and attendees who would be willing to share a hotel room in order to maximize scholarship funds.

#### How Do I Apply?

Applicants should complete the application form provided. The form should be emailed to OKASBO at <u>info@okasbo.org</u> by March 29, 2024. OKASBO scholarship recipients will be notified in early April or shortly thereafter for the Spring Conference. The deadlines for the Fall 2024 Conference will be announced soon.

All scholarship payments will be made directly to the Embassy Suites and OKASBO.

#### Whom do I contact if I have guestions?

Please contact Roger Adair at (405) 353-2726 or at <u>roger.adair@okasbo.org</u> if you have questions or need additional information.



# 2024 Stephen H. McDonald & Associates OKASBO Conference Scholarship Application

Application Deadline March 29, 2024 Completed Application should be sent to OKASBO Email: <u>info@okasbo.org</u>

Title / Position
_ Email
Years in School Business
_ Date

<u>Please complete the following guestions.</u> Please limit each response to 100 words or less.

- 1. Have you ever attended an OKASBO Conference? \_\_\_\_\_
  - If YES, give dates and experience gained.
- 2. What are your short-term and long-term professional goals? How do the responsibilities and roles in your current position promote the advancement of those goals?
- 3. Why are you interested in applying for the OKASBO Scholarship Program and what value do you believe you will bring to the program?
- 4. How will you utilize the experience of the OKASBO Scholarship Program in order to contribute to the school business profession?